PPPaaarrr aaaccchhhuuuttteeesss   AAAuuussstttrrr aaalll iiiaaa
AAAiii rrr fffooorrr ccceee   RRReeessseeerrr vvveee   PPPaaarrr aaaccchhhuuuttteee   MMM aaannnuuuaaalll
AIRFORCE RESERVE SIZE: _______________________
SERIAL NUMBER: _______________________
DATE OF MANUFACTURE: _______________________
Manufactured by:
PPPaaarrr aaaccchhhuuuttteeesss   AAAuuussstttrrr aaalll iiiaaa
35/317 Woodpark Road, Smithfield, NSW 2164, AUSTRALIA

To demonstrate compliance with CAO 103.18, the United States Federal Aviation
Administration, Technical Standard Order T.S.O – C23 (b) was used as the specification.
Parachutes Australia has the authority to identify the Airforce Ram Air Reserve Parachute
Canopy with Civil Aviation Authority CAO 103.18 markings. The Airforce reserve meets the
requirements for a Low Speed Category Parachute and is limited to use in aeroplanes up to 150
miles per hour.
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
PA/AO68  – Revision 2 - 3 - 01/10/99
111...000      CCCOOOMMM PPPAAATTTIII BBBIII LLL III TTTYYY
11..00  SSUUSSPPEENNDDEEDD  WWEEII GGHHTTSS
The Airforce Reserve Canopy is available in seven (7) sizes.
The manufacturers recommended suspended weight range for each canopy is as
follows:
PART NO SIZE Suspended Weight Range (lbs/kgs)
 (ft) (lbs) (kgs)
P036R-120/7 120 100-140 45-63
P036R-140/7 140 120-160 55-72
P036R-160/7 160 140-180 64-82
P036R-180/7 180 160-200 73-91
P036R-200/7 200 180-220 82-100
P036R-220/7 220 200-240 91-109
P036R-260/7 260 220-250 100-114
11..22  RRII SSEERR  CCOOMM PPAATTII BBII LL II TTYY
• The Airforce Reserve has been designed and tested on Four (4) Riser Installation. It
is not approved for Two (2) Riser Installation.
• The Brake Lock Rings should be located on the Rear Risers 100mm (4”) below the